instruments will fluctuate as a result of change in market interest rates. Tax Free Bonds held by the Company and loans
extended by the Company to various parties are at fixed rate of coupon and accordingly the Company does not perceive
any interest rate risk.

iii) 	 Price risk

	 Exposure

	 Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and
related market variables including interest rate for investments in debt oriented mutual funds and debt securities, caused
by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and market. The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from
diversified investments in mutual funds, preference shares held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet at fair
value through profit or loss (note 7).

	 Sensitivity Analysis

	 The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the Net Asset Value (NAV) on the Company’s investment
in Mutual fund and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the NAV increased by 5% or decreased
by 5% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s investments in mutual funds moved in line with the
NAV.

	 (` in crores)

Particulars
Sensitivity of Profit or loss

As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

NAV - Increase 5%  135.45  117.48

NAV - Decrease 5%  (135.45)  (117.48)

28	 Employee share based payments

	 Employee stock option scheme (ESOS) (Equity settled)

	 The Company have ESOS 2017 and ESOS 2019 which covers eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries. The
vesting of the options is from expiry of one year till four years as per Plan. Each Option entitles the holder thereof to apply
for and be allotted / transferred one Equity Share of the Company upon payment of the exercise price during the exercise
period.

	 Details of ESOS :

ESOS 2017 ESOS 2019
ESOS

2017 - I
ESOS

2017 - II
ESOS

2017 - III
ESOS

2019 - I
ESOS

2019 - II
ESOS